
EVENT 25 Boys 100m Butterfly                

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Thomas Sansome 11 Wycombe Dist  1:15.14 268    34.27

2. Eliot Desforges 11 Windsor  1:16.95 250    35.31

3. Tim Everett 11 Amersham  1:17.84 241    37.14

4. Alexander Hedges 11 Amersham  1:18.24 237    36.72

5. Hayden Netherwood-Meek11 Maidenhead  1:19.27 228    37.64

6. George Endersby 11 Reading  1:21.52 210    36.82

7. Max McGarvie 11 Chalfont  1:27.28 171    40.78

8. Luke Ibbeson 11 Chesham  1:30.00 156    39.63

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Bradley Cox 12 Bracknell  1:13.73 284    34.08

2. Tom Ross 12 Wycombe Dist  1:15.26 267    35.49

3. Tariq Ukkash 12 Windsor  1:16.57 253    34.82

4. Joshua Gibson 12 Tilehurst  1:18.49 235    35.38

5. Luca Vicaria 12 Newbury  1:19.87 223    37.11

6. Oskar Prahl 12 Bracknell  1:20.57 217    35.62

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:07.31 373    31.49

2. Dylan Philpott 13 Windsor  1:09.41 340    32.13

3. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  1:09.94 333    32.39

4. Aleksandar Sekulic 13 Bracknell  1:10.32 327    33.07

5. Ben Butler 13 Tilehurst  1:14.29 277    33.71

6. Cameron Brooker 13 Wycombe Dist  1:15.10 269    34.28

7. Sam Clark 13 Chalfont  1:16.58 253    34.33

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  1:01.91 480    28.89

2. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  1:04.02 434    29.71

3. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:04.95 415    29.94

4. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:05.89 398    31.13

5. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont  1:05.94 397    30.73

6. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:06.78 382    30.96

7. Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  1:07.59 369    31.02

8. Benjamin McDougall 14 Reading  1:08.44 355    32.20

9. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  1:08.96 347    31.79

10. William Scott 14 Chesham  1:09.31 342    32.40

11. Ben Simmons 14 Bracknell  1:11.90 306    32.98

 Ben Quirke 14 Windsor DNC



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    59.55 539    27.93

2. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  1:00.05 526    27.84

3. James McFadzen 16 Newbury  1:01.02 501    27.87

4. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham  1:01.03 501    28.91

5. Reuben Alexander 15 Bracknell  1:02.50 466    28.88

6. George Longhurst 16 Wycombe Dist  1:02.65 463    29.25

7. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist  1:02.90 457    29.10

8. Joshua Goble 16 Reading  1:03.44 446    29.70

9. Benjamin Shepherd 15 Chesham  1:04.84 417    29.77

10. George Simmons 15 Wycombe Dist  1:05.26 409    30.24

11. Will Butcher 16 Newbury  1:05.75 400    30.88

12. Jack Cox 16 Wycombe Dist  1:06.30 390    29.86

13. Joseph Dowling 15 Bracknell  1:06.65 384    31.40

14. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor  1:06.94 379    31.62

15. Alex Bowsher 16 Tilehurst  1:07.77 366    31.13

16. Scott Barnett 15 Reading  1:07.90 363    32.06

17. Vincent Ryan 15 Windsor  1:08.01 362    32.42

18. Harvey James 16 Chalfont  1:08.83 349    31.29

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James Ellison 18 Bracknell    57.16 610    27.00

2. Yusuke Legard 18 Windsor    59.42 543    27.70

3. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist  1:00.49 514    28.43

4. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:01.43 491    29.11

5. David Rogers 17 Tilehurst  1:01.45 491    27.86

6. Rory Butcher 19 Newbury  1:01.65 486    28.17

7. Cameron Moffat 18 Windsor  1:02.00 478    28.61

8. Mitchell Green 20 Wycombe Dist  1:02.67 462    29.31

9. Chris Harbour 17 Wycombe Dist  1:04.11 432    30.04

10. Charlie Madden 17 Bracknell  1:04.67 421    29.77

11. James Harding 17 Reading  1:05.38 407    30.67

 Connor Lewis 18 Wycombe Dist DNC

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

James Ellison 18 Bracknell    57.16 Swimmers who qualify for

Yusuke Legard 18 Windsor    59.42 finals are expected to

James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    59.55 swim in those finals, and

Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  1:00.05 withdrawals should only occur

Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist  1:00.49 in exceptional circumstances.

James McFadzen 16 Newbury  1:01.02 Withdrawals from finals

Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham  1:01.03 must be made by 10.10am

Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:01.43

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
David Rogers 17 Tilehurst  1:01.45

Rory Butcher 19 Newbury  1:01.65



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  1:01.91 Swimmers who qualify for

Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  1:04.02 finals are expected to

Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:04.95 swim in those finals, and

George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:05.89 withdrawals should only occur

Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont  1:05.94 in exceptional circumstances.

Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:06.78 Withdrawals from finals

Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:07.31 must be made by 10.10am

Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  1:07.59

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Benjamin McDougall 14 Reading  1:08.44

Joe Seward 14 Newbury  1:08.96

William Scott 14 Chesham  1:09.31

Dylan Philpott 13 Windsor  1:09.41

EVENT 26 Girls 400m IM                      

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead  5:42.43 442    36.98  1:19.84  2:03.18  2:47.16  3:38.14  4:28.26  5:05.71

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Lara Richmond 12 Reading  5:40.55 449    36.78  1:21.82  2:04.86  2:46.87  3:36.43  4:27.02  5:04.91

2. Emily Gladding 12 Wycombe Dist  5:41.78 444    36.17  1:19.02  2:01.00  2:42.41  3:32.26  4:23.50  5:04.83

3. Katie Thompson 12 Amersham  5:47.47 423    39.08  1:25.59  2:07.91  2:49.66  3:41.78  4:33.07  5:10.99

4. Holly Hutchins 12 Newbury  5:52.36 405    37.84  1:21.57  2:06.95  2:51.67  3:39.44  4:29.70  5:11.58

5. Rowen Stepney 12 Amersham  6:03.75 368    39.52  1:29.05  2:14.39  2:59.51  3:50.54  4:43.71  5:24.12

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  5:16.97 557    34.20  1:13.81  1:53.65  2:32.65  3:18.52  4:06.35  4:42.38

2. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  5:33.44 478    35.10  1:17.77  1:58.76  2:36.97  3:27.88  4:19.53  4:57.43

3. Naveesha Karunanayaka 13 Wycombe Dist  5:40.38 450    36.20  1:20.96  2:05.45  2:46.72  3:37.29  4:27.79  5:06.64

4. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  5:40.55 449    36.05  1:17.31  2:00.57  2:43.30  3:34.51  4:25.57  5:04.52

5. Ella Murphy 13 Windsor  5:45.98 428    35.33  1:18.25  2:01.26  2:43.01  3:34.08  4:26.79  5:06.19

6. Harriet Pugh 13 Wycombe Dist  5:57.74 387    37.68  1:23.94  2:08.64  2:51.70  3:40.64  4:31.55  5:15.26

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  5:09.26 600    33.40  1:11.76  1:50.50  2:28.76  3:14.72  4:00.96  4:36.17

2. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  5:16.52 559    33.37  1:11.85  1:52.17  2:31.93  3:17.99  4:03.97  4:41.12

3. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  5:20.68 538    33.52  1:13.13  1:53.98  2:33.22  3:20.37  4:06.60  4:44.35

4. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  5:23.89 522    32.47  1:10.77  1:52.05  2:32.16  3:21.53  4:11.42  4:47.68

5. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  5:24.33 520    34.62  1:14.78  1:55.81  2:35.43  3:23.18  4:10.57  4:47.97

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  4:48.66 737    31.70  1:07.31  1:44.38  2:20.04  3:01.21  3:41.87  4:15.81

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Katie Towers, Amersham, 04:52.30 set in 2004

2. Elizabeth Scammell 16 Windsor  5:14.14 572    33.73  1:13.07  1:53.61  2:32.93  3:18.79  4:03.82  4:39.75

3. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  5:16.37 560    32.50  1:12.67  1:52.34  2:31.85  3:19.10  4:07.26  4:42.13

4. Lara Reed 16 Wycombe Dist  5:17.38 555    34.02  1:12.43  1:53.82  2:34.86  3:19.08  4:04.74  4:42.16

5. Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham  5:19.10 546    32.84  1:11.72  1:53.11  2:33.26  3:20.58  4:08.03  4:43.89

6. Emily Bench 15 Wycombe Dist  5:19.98 541    34.59  1:15.87  1:57.62  2:38.13  3:22.07  4:07.42  4:45.30

7. Thanya Jasinska 15 Amersham  5:26.39 510    34.32  1:15.17  1:57.10  2:38.11  3:25.30  4:13.42  4:50.91

8. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  5:28.88 498    33.80  1:12.21  1:53.64  2:33.75  3:24.08  4:14.43  4:52.48

9. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist  5:30.55 491    34.60  1:17.16  1:58.45  2:39.30  3:28.72  4:20.00  4:55.31

10. Imogen Barrett 15 Newbury  5:32.67 482    33.40  1:14.01  1:56.20  2:36.66  3:26.63  4:16.37  4:55.51

11. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont  5:32.69 482    33.86  1:16.27  1:59.38  2:39.26  3:28.34  4:17.87  4:56.27

12. Mary McGurin 15 Maidenhead  5:33.65 477    34.66  1:16.58  1:58.88  2:40.67  3:28.52  4:16.77  4:55.78



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell  5:10.30 594    32.63  1:09.82  1:49.97  2:28.95  3:14.76  3:59.42  4:35.24

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  5:09.26

2. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  5:16.52

3. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  5:16.97

4. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  5:20.68

5. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  5:23.89

6. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  5:24.33

7. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  5:33.44

8. Naveesha Karunanayaka 13 Wycombe Dist  5:40.38

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  4:48.66

2. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  5:09.26

3. Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell  5:10.30

4. Elizabeth Scammell 16 Windsor  5:14.14

5. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  5:16.37

6. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  5:16.52

7. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  5:16.97

8. Lara Reed 16 Wycombe Dist  5:17.38

EVENT 27 Boys 50m Freestyle                 

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Luca Staines 10 Wycombe Dist    31.92 257

2. Solomon Williams 10 Wycombe Dist    32.11 252

3. Harrison Hall 9 Maidenhead    32.29 248

4. Kaleb Fox-Jones 10 Newbury    32.52 243

5. Oliver Doyle 10 Reading    33.40 224

6. Samuel Thomas 10 Windsor    33.46 223

7. James Murphy 10 Windsor    34.15 210

8. Ben Wilkinson 10 Reading    34.82 198

9. Casey Rook 10 Reading    34.93 196

10. Daniel Cox 10 Wycombe Dist    34.96 195

11. William Dean 10 Maidenhead    35.16 192

12. Matthew Telling 10 Wycombe Dist    35.19 191

13. Ben Redlich 10 Chesham    35.25 190

14. Charlie Rycroft 10 Windsor    35.37 189

15. David Eddy 10 Wycombe Dist    35.38 188

16. Aaron Cheung 10 Maidenhead    35.60 185

17. Joseph Rogers 10 Tilehurst    35.66 184

18. Damir Bajohr 10 Windsor    36.00 179

19. Charlie Hazell 10 Windsor    36.06 178

20. Nicholas Michau 10 Amersham    36.99 165

21. Mark Couchman 10 Bracknell    37.30 161

22. Teague Eaton 10 Chesham    37.35 160

23. Alex Sanchez 10 Tilehurst    37.60 157

 Solomon Olutayo 10 Wycombe Dist DNC



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 11 Reading    30.16 304

2. Eliot Desforges 11 Windsor    30.78 286

3. Tim Everett 11 Amersham    31.30 272

4. Luke Ibbeson 11 Chesham    31.39 270

5. Thomas Sansome 11 Wycombe Dist    31.54 266

6. George Endersby 11 Reading    31.55 266

7. Max McGarvie 11 Chalfont    31.66 263

8. Nicholas Skelton 11 Wycombe Dist    31.89 257

9. Dylan Woolven 11 Amersham    32.16 251

10. Alfie Dean 11 Maidenhead    32.36 246

11. Hayden Netherwood-Meek11 Maidenhead    32.43 245

12. Joseph Buxton 11 Reading    32.45 244

13. Thomas Hortop 11 Amersham    32.53 243

14. Adam Robertson 11 Reading    32.72 238

15. Henry Clark 11 Wycombe Dist    32.87 235

16. Harry Cook 11 Bracknell    33.00 232

17. James Meyrick 11 Maidenhead    33.12 230

18. Joseph Pollard 11 Reading    33.67 219

19. Carlos Bakker-Noguer 11 Reading    33.99 213

20. Matt Dilley 11 Maidenhead    34.45 204

21. Finn Thomas 11 Windsor    35.00 195

 Alexander Hedges 11 Amersham DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Ellis Dixon 12 Newbury    29.73 318

2. Oskar Prahl 12 Bracknell    29.97 310

3. Brogan Hyde 12 Bracknell    30.07 307

4. Frazer Shaw 12 Wycombe Dist    30.36 298

4. Michael Scanlon 12 Maidenhead    30.36 298

6. Jamie Owen 12 Amersham    30.47 295

7. Jack Mellor 12 Bracknell    30.68 289

8. Zack Bleekendaal 12 Maidenhead    30.80 286

9. Bradley Cox 12 Bracknell    30.91 283

10. Ciaran Cromwell 12 Bracknell    31.22 274

11. Tom Ross 12 Wycombe Dist    31.29 273

12. Luca Vicaria 12 Newbury    31.42 269

13. Luke Smith 12 Windsor    31.54 266

14. Joseph Horstead 12 Wycombe Dist    31.62 264

15. Joshua Gibson 12 Tilehurst    32.65 240

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Rudd Drew 13 Reading    27.39 407

2. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist    27.77 390

3. James McClenn 13 Maidenhead    27.99 381

4. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead    28.40 365

5. Cameron Brooker 13 Wycombe Dist    28.60 357

6. Dylan Philpott 13 Windsor    28.72 353

7. Andrew Au 13 Wycombe Dist    28.79 350

8. Hugo Lane 13 Chalfont    29.03 341

9. Moritz Hoogers 13 Windsor    29.27 333

10. Josh Lancaster 13 Wycombe Dist    29.33 331

11. Sam Clark 13 Chalfont    29.36 330

12. Aleksandar Sekulic 13 Bracknell    29.38 329

13. Liam Ballard 13 Amersham    29.80 316

14. Tom Poulton 13 Wycombe Dist    30.84 285



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    25.88 482

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  William Hammond, Amersham, 00:26.08 set in 2008

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading    26.24 463

3. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead    26.46 451

4. Ben Quirke 14 Windsor    26.54 447

5. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont    26.66 441

6. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor    26.90 429

7. Joe Seward 14 Newbury    27.36 408

8. Benjamin McDougall 14 Reading    27.42 405

9. James Rogers 14 Tilehurst    27.68 394

10. Sebastian Blackwell 14 Bracknell    27.74 391

11. William Scott 14 Chesham    27.87 386

12. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell    27.90 385

13. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist    28.05 379

14. Matthew Vlatas 14 Bracknell    28.07 378

15. Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor    28.16 374

16. Oliver Buxton 14 Reading    28.21 372

17. Javi Bakker-Noguer 14 Reading    28.52 360

18. Ayodele Evanson 14 Wycombe Dist    28.66 355

19. Ben Hutchins 14 Newbury    28.72 353

20. Ben Simmons 14 Bracknell    28.77 351

21. Oliver Ross 14 Wycombe Dist    28.97 344

22. Luke Griffiths 14 Bracknell    29.05 341

23. Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham    29.10 339

24. Archie Rowell 14 Tilehurst    29.29 332

25. Alex Ahern 14 Wycombe Dist    30.27 301

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    25.09 529

2. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham    25.30 516

3. Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont    25.64 496

4. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham    25.92 480

5. Reuben Alexander 15 Bracknell    25.95 478

6. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist    26.04 473

7. Joshua Goble 16 Reading    26.17 466

8. Matt Eddy 16 Wycombe Dist    26.23 463

9. Aaron Dunbar 15 Bracknell    26.60 444

10. Joseph Dowling 15 Bracknell    26.67 440

11. George Simmons 15 Wycombe Dist    26.71 439

12. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor    26.72 438

13. Jack Cox 16 Wycombe Dist    26.75 437

14. Angus Guironnet 15 Chalfont    27.07 421

15. Rami Elias 16 Windsor    27.09 420

16. George Longhurst 16 Wycombe Dist    27.18 416

17. Max Mander 16 Reading    27.30 411

18. Alex Bowsher 16 Tilehurst    27.51 401

19. Benjamin Shepherd 15 Chesham    27.54 400

20. Tom Garden 15 Tilehurst    27.58 398

21. Scott Barnett 15 Reading    27.67 394

22. Harvey James 16 Chalfont    27.68 394

23. Luke Withers 16 Maidenhead    27.82 388

24. Luke Moloney 15 Chalfont    27.94 383

25. Bill Hughes 16 Chesham    28.09 377

26. Will Butcher 16 Newbury    28.34 367

27. Mark Rogers 16 Tilehurst    28.47 362

 Ethan Carter 16 Wycombe Dist DNC

 Bruno Kempster 15 Reading DNC



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Cameron Moffat 18 Windsor    24.81 547

2. Crispin Imani 18 Windsor    24.92 540

3. Rory Butcher 19 Newbury    24.93 539

4. Yusuke Legard 18 Windsor    25.00 535

5. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist    25.33 514

6. David Rogers 17 Tilehurst    25.45 507

7. Fraser Brydon 17 Amersham    25.50 504

8. Alex Cawthorne 17 Tilehurst    25.95 478

9. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor    25.99 476

9. George Brooker 17 Wycombe Dist    25.99 476

11. Mitchell Green 20 Wycombe Dist    26.08 471

12. Aidan Roberts 17 Wycombe Dist    26.15 467

13. Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist    26.18 466

14. Joshua Howard 17 Wycombe Dist    26.31 459

15. Jordan Huggett 17 Chalfont    26.57 445

16. Charlie Madden 17 Bracknell    27.27 412

17. Chris Harbour 17 Wycombe Dist    27.47 403

18. Tom Moffat 17 Tilehurst    27.93 383

19. James Harding 17 Reading    28.07 378

20. Tyler Ioannou 17 Reading    28.18 373

21. Damian Ng 25 Maidenhead    36.20 176

 Connor Lewis 18 Wycombe Dist DNC

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Cameron Moffat 18 Windsor    24.81 Swimmers who qualify for

Crispin Imani 18 Windsor    24.92 finals are expected to

Rory Butcher 19 Newbury    24.93 swim in those finals, and

Yusuke Legard 18 Windsor    25.00 withdrawals should only occur

James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    25.09 in exceptional circumstances.

Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham    25.30 Withdrawals from finals

Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist    25.33 must be made by 11.00am

David Rogers 17 Tilehurst    25.45

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Fraser Brydon 17 Amersham    25.50

Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont    25.64

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    25.88 Swimmers who qualify for

Jack Endersby 14 Reading    26.24 finals are expected to

Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead    26.46 swim in those finals, and

Ben Quirke 14 Windsor    26.54 withdrawals should only occur

Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont    26.66 in exceptional circumstances.

Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor    26.90 Withdrawals from finals

Joe Seward 14 Newbury    27.36 must be made by 11.00am

Rudd Drew 13 Reading    27.39

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Benjamin McDougall 14 Reading    27.42

James Rogers 14 Tilehurst    27.68

Sebastian Blackwell 14 Bracknell    27.74

Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist    27.77



EVENT 28 Girls 100m Backstroke              

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Adel Zakrzewski 11 Chesham  1:13.65 421    36.17

2. Sadie Lucas 11 Chalfont  1:17.41 363    37.16

3. Ella Peters 11 Amersham  1:17.56 361    37.70

4. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead  1:17.77 358    37.60

5. Daisy Lovegrove 11 Reading  1:19.15 339    38.07

6. Natasha Holroyd 11 Windsor  1:19.39 336    38.77

7. Ali Castle 11 Bracknell  1:20.55 322    38.68

8. Maddie Stares 11 Amersham  1:21.43 312    39.71

9. Daniella Hoyland 11 Chalfont  1:21.73 308    39.95

10. Georgina Lewis 11 Amersham  1:22.16 303    39.47

11. Alex Lawman 11 Chesham  1:22.44 300    39.04

12. Rebecca Thornton 11 Bracknell  1:24.17 282    40.68

13. Daisy Rhead 11 Bracknell  1:25.12 273    39.77

 Margot Hoogers 11 Windsor DNC

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  1:10.76 475    34.94

2. Mirabelle Waters 12 Chesham  1:12.10 449    34.47

3. Zebina George 12 Chalfont  1:12.52 441    35.18

4. Liv Howley 12 Maidenhead  1:13.52 423    35.79

5. Lara Richmond 12 Reading  1:14.10 414    35.51

6. Emma Hepworth 12 Maidenhead  1:14.13 413    36.42

7. Emily Gladding 12 Wycombe Dist  1:15.26 395    36.43

8. Kenzie Orkney 12 Wycombe Dist  1:15.47 391    36.03

9. Olivia Ginja 12 Newbury  1:15.55 390    36.15

10. Bethan Rance 12 Bracknell  1:15.95 384    36.36

11. Annabelle Mufti 12 Windsor  1:16.92 370    37.29

12. Amber Richards 12 Reading  1:17.02 368    37.74

13. Lucy Quesada-Getgood 12 Newbury  1:17.64 359    37.22

14. Bethany Cunliffe 12 Wycombe Dist  1:17.88 356    37.34

15. Heather Alexander 12 Bracknell  1:18.03 354    37.25

16. Lucy Penton 12 Reading  1:18.70 345    38.16

17. Hannah Maxwell 12 Bracknell  1:18.91 342    37.37

18. Ellie Lock 12 Amersham  1:19.90 330    38.74

19. Imogen Shaw 12 Maidenhead  1:20.80 319    38.35

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:07.34 551    32.92

2. Avani Gill 13 Newbury  1:10.05 490    34.37

3. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  1:10.33 484    34.61

4. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading  1:10.43 482    34.60

5. Madeline Turner 13 Wycombe Dist  1:12.19 447    34.72

6. Hattie Davies 13 Windsor  1:12.42 443    35.02

7. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  1:12.43 443    35.71

8. Naveesha Karunanayaka 13 Wycombe Dist  1:12.89 435    35.66

9. Alex Bousfield 13 Chesham  1:13.11 431    35.66

10. Ruth Wyatt 13 Newbury  1:14.90 400    35.96

11. Isobel Barnett 13 Reading  1:14.91 400    36.46

12. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead  1:15.21 396    37.29

13. Amy Hollingsworth 13 Amersham  1:15.22 395    36.14

14. Harriet Pugh 13 Wycombe Dist  1:15.40 393    36.57

15. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  1:15.49 391    36.80

16. Ella Murphy 13 Windsor  1:15.65 389    37.21

17. Eleanor Moss 13 Windsor  1:16.07 382    37.15

18. Katie Davies 13 Windsor  1:16.11 382    36.32

19. Lily Hoban 13 Bracknell  1:16.25 380    36.43

20. Magda Rospedzihowska 13 Amersham  1:16.85 371    37.55



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  1:06.67 568    32.47

2. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  1:08.26 529    32.79

3. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  1:10.25 485    33.49

4. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:10.40 482    33.95

5. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  1:11.24 465    34.06

6. Emma Couchman 14 Bracknell  1:11.32 464    34.67

7. Daisy Butterworth 14 Reading  1:11.67 457    34.99

8. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  1:12.22 447    35.21

9. Georgina Bradley 14 Amersham  1:12.91 434    35.63

10. Amy Hortop 14 Amersham  1:13.30 427    35.60

11. Abby Matthews 14 Wycombe Dist  1:13.62 422    35.44

12. Lizzie Barraclough 14 Chesham  1:13.92 417    35.35

13. Kirsty Alderman 14 Bracknell  1:14.70 404    35.81

14. Laura Deadman 14 Maidenhead  1:15.60 389    35.57

15. Claudia Kandel 14 Newbury  1:16.82 371    37.26

16. Molly Bates 14 Tilehurst  1:17.12 367    37.47

17. Kally Mudge 14 Maidenhead  1:17.19 366    36.53

18. Katie Norris 14 Chalfont  1:19.21 338    37.39

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Hannah Stewart 16 Reading  1:07.07 558    32.64

2. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst  1:07.09 557    32.60

3. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  1:08.12 532    33.61

4. Jelena Sekulic 16 Bracknell  1:08.73 518    33.10

5. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  1:09.07 511    33.30

6. Lizzy Shore 16 Newbury  1:09.35 505    33.56

7. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont  1:09.84 494    33.69

8. Emily Scarles 16 Chesham  1:11.69 457    34.48

9. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  1:11.94 452    35.56

10. Lucy Villiers 15 Chalfont  1:13.51 424    35.78

11. Imogen Jones 15 Newbury  1:13.52 423    35.03

12. Magda Skrzymowska 15 Windsor  1:13.63 422    35.25

13. Natasha Muir 16 Reading  1:13.96 416    35.44

14. Charlotte Musa 15 Chesham  1:13.98 416    35.46

15. Emily Bench 15 Wycombe Dist  1:14.07 414    35.67

16. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist  1:14.17 412    35.75

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  1:08.60 521    33.19

2. Sam Bousfield 17 Chesham  1:08.80 517    32.88

3. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist  1:09.46 502    34.00

4. Alice Hartney 18 Tilehurst  1:10.66 477    34.27

5. Bethany Hirst 17 Wycombe Dist  1:12.58 440    35.32

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  1:06.67 Swimmers who qualify for

Hannah Stewart 16 Reading  1:07.07 finals are expected to

Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst  1:07.09 swim in those finals, and

Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:07.34 withdrawals should only occur

Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  1:08.12 in exceptional circumstances.

Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  1:08.26 Withdrawals from finals

Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  1:08.60 must be made by 11.30am

Jelena Sekulic 16 Bracknell  1:08.73

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Sam Bousfield 17 Chesham  1:08.80

Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  1:09.07



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Avani Gill 13 Newbury  1:10.05 Swimmers who qualify for

Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  1:10.25 finals are expected to

Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  1:10.33 swim in those finals, and

Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:10.40 withdrawals should only occur

Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading  1:10.43 in exceptional circumstances.

Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  1:10.76 Withdrawals from finals

Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  1:11.24 must be made by 11.30am

Emma Couchman 14 Bracknell  1:11.32

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Daisy Butterworth 14 Reading  1:11.67

Mirabelle Waters 12 Chesham  1:12.10

Madeline Turner 13 Wycombe Dist  1:12.19

Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  1:12.22

EVENT 29 Boys 200m Backstroke               

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Luca Staines 10 Wycombe Dist  2:41.82 281    38.14  1:19.46  2:01.56

2. Matthew Telling 10 Wycombe Dist  2:54.42 225    41.83  1:27.15  2:11.93

3. Charlie Hazell 10 Windsor  3:00.32 203    42.59  1:29.22  2:16.50

4. James Murphy 10 Windsor  3:01.85 198    43.79  1:31.32  2:18.54

5. Ben Redlich 10 Chesham  3:02.95 195    44.24  1:32.13  2:19.98

6. Damir Bajohr 10 Windsor  3:06.30 184    43.06  1:32.05  2:21.18

7. David Eddy 10 Wycombe Dist  3:13.09 165    43.73  1:33.42  2:23.98

 Solomon Williams 10 Wycombe Dist DNC

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Joseph Buxton 11 Reading  2:37.23 307    37.75  1:18.32  1:58.53

2. Tim Everett 11 Amersham  2:41.86 281    38.45  1:19.94  2:01.97

3. Eliot Desforges 11 Windsor  2:42.91 276    38.63  1:20.21  2:02.42

4. Nicholas Skelton 11 Wycombe Dist  2:43.57 272    38.97  1:20.49  2:02.71

5. Thomas Sansome 11 Wycombe Dist  2:43.86 271    38.59  1:21.57  2:04.05

6. Luke Ibbeson 11 Chesham  2:44.53 268    37.31  1:19.34  2:03.03

7. James Meyrick 11 Maidenhead  2:46.62 258    38.68  1:21.15  2:05.19

8. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 11 Reading  2:47.22 255    39.14  1:22.82  2:06.43

9. Max McGarvie 11 Chalfont  2:48.81 248    40.73  1:23.69  2:07.66

10. Hayden Netherwood-Meek11 Maidenhead  2:50.45 241    41.21  1:25.22  2:08.05

11. Thomas Hortop 11 Amersham  2:52.60 232    41.30  1:24.74  2:09.50

12. Alexander Hedges 11 Amersham  2:52.88 231    41.24  1:26.16  2:10.98

13. Harry Cook 11 Bracknell  2:54.34 225    42.01  1:26.79  2:11.59

14. Henry Clark 11 Wycombe Dist  2:54.56 224    41.43  1:26.19  2:11.74

15. Adam Robertson 11 Reading  2:55.16 222    40.19  1:25.55  2:11.30

16. Carlos Bakker-Noguer 11 Reading  3:00.20 204    43.16  1:29.16  2:15.40

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Brogan Hyde 12 Bracknell  2:33.73 328    36.76  1:15.55  1:55.64

2. Oskar Prahl 12 Bracknell  2:36.14 313    38.08  1:18.59  1:58.62

3. Ellis Dixon 12 Newbury  2:39.51 294    38.48  1:19.07  1:59.98

4. Zack Bleekendaal 12 Maidenhead  2:39.80 292    37.94  1:18.41  1:59.41

5. Alexander Wood 12 Maidenhead  2:40.72 287    37.80  1:19.55  2:01.20

6. Michael Scanlon 12 Maidenhead  2:41.06 285    38.16  1:19.22  2:00.84

7. Joseph Horstead 12 Wycombe Dist  2:42.53 278    39.08  1:21.44  2:02.83

8. Jamie Owen 12 Amersham  2:43.22 274    37.95  1:19.28  2:02.28

9. Ciaran Cromwell 12 Bracknell  2:43.76 272    38.72  1:21.40  2:03.84

10. Frazer Shaw 12 Wycombe Dist  2:47.04 256    38.55  1:20.55  2:04.33

11. Matthew Redlich 12 Chesham  2:50.97 239    40.59  1:23.61  2:07.79

12. Nicholas Reid 12 Wycombe Dist  2:54.47 224    39.89  1:25.19  2:09.98



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  2:22.45 413    33.17  1:08.77  1:46.22

2. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  2:25.77 385    33.69  1:10.65  1:49.00

3. Cameron Brooker 13 Wycombe Dist  2:26.54 379    34.70  1:12.16  1:49.78

4. James McClenn 13 Maidenhead  2:27.35 373    33.47  1:11.97  1:51.23

5. Rudd Drew 13 Reading  2:27.43 372    33.75  1:11.23  1:50.23

6. Moritz Hoogers 13 Windsor  2:27.95 368    34.56  1:12.22  1:50.51

7. Aleksandar Sekulic 13 Bracknell  2:30.99 347    35.40  1:14.01  1:53.80

8. Jason Ramsey 13 Chalfont  2:32.23 338    34.91  1:13.30  1:53.78

9. Sam Clark 13 Chalfont  2:34.67 322    34.67  1:13.89  1:54.58

10. Josh Lancaster 13 Wycombe Dist  2:35.47 317    35.96  1:14.26  1:55.23

11. Tom Poulton 13 Wycombe Dist  2:36.57 311    37.06  1:17.32  1:57.42

12. Jacob Corre 13 Reading  2:37.15 307    38.30  1:18.70  1:59.84

13. Ross McGarvie 13 Chalfont  2:38.37 300    36.77  1:16.55  1:57.18

 Dominic Keast 13 Bracknell DNC

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  2:10.30 540    30.68  1:03.64  1:37.32

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Steven King, Bracknell, 02:13.60 set in 2008

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  2:18.90 445    33.42  1:09.12  1:44.53

3. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  2:19.16 443    32.70  1:08.01  1:44.01

4. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  2:20.74 428    33.52  1:08.44  1:44.89

5. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  2:23.47 404    32.86  1:09.19  1:47.16

6. Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham  2:25.95 384    34.44  1:11.28  1:49.09

7. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  2:26.71 378    35.00  1:12.42  1:50.26

8. Ben Hutchins 14 Newbury  2:27.61 371    35.47  1:13.00  1:50.26

9. Ayodele Evanson 14 Wycombe Dist  2:27.63 371    34.27  1:11.64  1:50.81

10. Oliver Buxton 14 Reading  2:28.47 365    34.83  1:12.92  1:51.89

11. Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  2:30.90 347    34.52  1:12.44  1:52.00

12. Benjamin McDougall 14 Reading  2:34.05 326    36.34  1:15.39  1:55.78

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. James McFadzen 16 Newbury  2:05.30 607    29.56  1:00.71  1:33.09

   New County Junior Record* - Previous record James McFadzen, Newbury, 02:08.12 set in 2013

2. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  2:13.90 497    31.52  1:05.49  1:40.30

3. Max Mander 16 Reading  2:14.29 493    31.51  1:04.88  1:39.08

4. Rami Elias 16 Windsor  2:14.31 493    31.86  1:05.32  1:40.00

5. Tom Garden 15 Tilehurst  2:14.47 491    30.79  1:05.24  1:41.01

6. Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont  2:14.50 491    31.69  1:06.27  1:40.78

7. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist  2:18.46 450    32.08  1:06.56  1:42.25

8. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor  2:19.23 442    33.73  1:09.95  1:45.33

9. Matt Eddy 16 Wycombe Dist  2:22.93 409    32.21  1:08.70  1:46.16

 Bruno Kempster 15 Reading DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  2:09.98 544    31.47  1:04.43  1:37.41

2. Crispin Imani 18 Windsor  2:13.13 506    31.12  1:03.75  1:38.04

3. Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist  2:13.98 496    31.13  1:05.39  1:40.21

4. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  2:14.95 486    30.23  1:03.85  1:38.92

5. Aidan Roberts 17 Wycombe Dist  2:22.30 414    32.04  1:07.75  1:45.26

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  2:10.30

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  2:18.90

3. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  2:19.16

4. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  2:20.74

5. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  2:22.45

6. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  2:23.47

7. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  2:25.77

8. Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham  2:25.95

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. James McFadzen 16 Newbury  2:05.30

2. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  2:09.98

3. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  2:10.30

4. Crispin Imani 18 Windsor  2:13.13

5. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  2:13.90

6. Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist  2:13.98

7. Max Mander 16 Reading  2:14.29

8. Rami Elias 16 Windsor  2:14.31

EVENT 30 Girls 200m Breaststroke            

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Kathryn Reid 10 Wycombe Dist  3:27.58 272    47.70  1:39.87  2:34.09

2. Holly Henderson 10 Chalfont  3:28.87 267    48.36  1:43.14  2:37.28

3. Megan Phillipps 10 Reading  3:29.48 265    47.35  1:41.11  2:35.65

4. Lauren Cliffe 10 Amersham  3:32.96 252    49.10  1:43.99  2:40.53

5. Olivia Lee 10 Chalfont  3:33.54 250    48.37  1:42.89  2:38.73

6. Lucy West 10 Amersham  3:35.52 243    51.30  1:47.10  2:42.43

7. Maya Smith 10 Bracknell  3:40.21 228    50.41  1:47.05  2:44.51

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead  3:05.73 380    42.53  1:29.46  2:17.90

2. Olive Richards 11 Reading  3:10.57 352    45.13  1:33.35  2:22.51

3. Adel Zakrzewski 11 Chesham  3:13.64 335    44.61  1:33.95  2:25.06

4. Ella Peters 11 Amersham  3:14.45 331    44.81  1:34.47  2:25.41

5. Olivia Foreman 11 Reading  3:19.23 308    46.90  1:37.94  2:29.16

6. Olivia Cameron 11 Amersham  3:22.27 294    46.41  1:39.14  2:32.21

7. Alex Lawman 11 Chesham  3:26.20 277    46.93  1:40.90  2:34.38

8. Maddie Stares 11 Amersham  3:26.67 276    46.18  1:39.74  2:34.90

9. Ali Castle 11 Bracknell  3:30.34 261    47.64  1:41.86  2:37.23

10. Stephanie Stuij 11 Maidenhead  3:31.94 255    47.77  1:41.36  2:37.46

11. Charlotte Cross 11 Bracknell  3:33.01 252    49.18  1:44.22  2:39.04



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Amber Richards 12 Reading  2:55.01 454    40.38  1:24.84  2:10.15

2. Zebina George 12 Chalfont  2:56.98 439    39.08  1:24.28  2:11.13

3. Deborah Sialom 12 Reading  2:59.68 420    39.62  1:24.84  2:11.63

4. Lucy Penton 12 Reading  3:01.50 407    40.04  1:26.72  2:15.01

5. Holly Hutchins 12 Newbury  3:04.21 389    42.79  1:29.49  2:16.90

6. Lucy Kirkaldy 12 Bracknell  3:04.60 387    40.61  1:28.41  2:17.15

7. Lauren Richards 12 Bracknell  3:05.03 384    41.83  1:28.84  2:17.94

8. Lara Richmond 12 Reading  3:05.30 383    43.60  1:30.46  2:19.31

9. Kenzie Orkney 12 Wycombe Dist  3:06.53 375    41.78  1:30.29  2:19.56

10. Emily Miller 12 Windsor  3:09.76 356    44.05  1:32.60  2:21.57

11. Cerys Larsen 12 Tilehurst  3:10.30 353    45.05  1:33.99  2:22.04

12. Imogen Shaw 12 Maidenhead  3:11.61 346    42.69  1:32.22  2:23.65

13. Ellie Lock 12 Amersham  3:12.90 339    44.09  1:33.68  2:24.18

14. Liv Howley 12 Maidenhead  3:12.94 339    43.90  1:33.12  2:22.86

15. Katie Thompson 12 Amersham  3:13.19 337    45.28  1:34.76  2:25.50

16. Olivia Good 12 Maidenhead  3:14.03 333    43.79  1:32.71  2:23.30

17. Georgina Vane 12 Chalfont  3:14.72 330    42.51  1:32.37  2:24.25

18. Bethany Cunliffe 12 Wycombe Dist  3:18.95 309    43.97  1:35.27  2:27.64

19. Amelie Brown 12 Amersham  3:19.54 306    46.12  1:36.71  2:28.23

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  2:48.62 508    37.87  1:20.90  2:04.64

2. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead  2:54.21 460    40.17  1:24.32  2:09.44

3. Poppy Pope 13 Windsor  3:00.17 416    40.35  1:25.85  2:13.61

4. India Crawshaw 13 Wycombe Dist  3:00.98 411    42.05  1:28.44  2:15.19

5. Harriet Pugh 13 Wycombe Dist  3:01.26 409    41.53  1:27.67  2:14.53

6. Emily Neale 13 Tilehurst  3:03.49 394    42.05  1:29.12  2:16.36

7. Nancy Dean 13 Maidenhead  3:03.69 393    37.85  1:23.73  2:13.97

8. Naveesha Karunanayaka 13 Wycombe Dist  3:06.42 376    43.10  1:31.42  2:19.39

9. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  3:10.41 353    40.04  1:27.48  2:19.21

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  2:51.35 484    38.78  1:22.59  2:06.93

2. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  2:52.00 478    38.85  1:22.36  2:07.28

3. Georgina Bradley 14 Amersham  2:54.55 458    39.85  1:24.00  2:08.86

4. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  2:58.97 425    41.90  1:26.89  2:12.62

5. Abby Matthews 14 Wycombe Dist  3:00.56 413    40.82  1:26.92  2:14.01

6. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  3:03.46 394    40.91  1:28.38  2:17.09

7. Kirsty Alderman 14 Bracknell  3:04.65 387    41.02  1:27.85  2:15.74

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  2:37.08 628    36.41  1:16.76  1:56.36

2. Abbie Johnson 16 Bracknell  2:45.51 537    36.40  1:17.61  2:01.21

3. Lara Reed 16 Wycombe Dist  2:47.23 521    38.20  1:20.83  2:04.14

4. Maisie Cossins 15 Maidenhead  2:48.47 509    37.19  1:18.97  2:03.56

5. Thanya Jasinska 15 Amersham  2:52.98 470    38.82  1:22.05  2:07.19

6. Georgina Vlatas 16 Bracknell  2:54.36 459    39.23  1:23.00  2:07.92

7. Libby Venner 15 Reading  2:55.24 452    40.07  1:24.30  2:09.70

8. Isobel Legg 15 Bracknell  2:55.55 450    39.28  1:23.78  2:09.69

9. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  2:55.99 447    40.10  1:25.09  2:11.20

10. Elizabeth Scammell 16 Windsor  2:56.13 446    40.41  1:26.14  2:11.58

11. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont  2:56.90 440    39.79  1:25.26  2:11.54

12. Beth McMillan 15 Tilehurst  2:59.14 423    41.22  1:27.28  2:15.07

13. Mary McGurin 15 Maidenhead  2:59.25 423    40.58  1:25.90  2:12.80

14. Rosie Livingstone-Smit 15 Tilehurst  2:59.40 422    39.36  1:23.55  2:10.58

15. Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham  2:59.63 420    41.22  1:26.97  2:13.60

16. Rebecca Hill 15 Wycombe Dist  3:01.22 409    41.93  1:28.03  2:14.92

 Emily Bench 15 Wycombe DistDQ SL     



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Catherine Holmes 23 Chalfont  2:58.42 429    40.41  1:25.74  2:12.35

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  2:48.62

2. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  2:51.35

3. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  2:52.00

4. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead  2:54.21

5. Georgina Bradley 14 Amersham  2:54.55

6. Amber Richards 12 Reading  2:55.01

7. Zebina George 12 Chalfont  2:56.98

8. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  2:58.97

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  2:37.08

2. Abbie Johnson 16 Bracknell  2:45.51

3. Lara Reed 16 Wycombe Dist  2:47.23

4. Maisie Cossins 15 Maidenhead  2:48.47

5. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  2:48.62

6. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  2:51.35

7. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  2:52.00

8. Thanya Jasinska 15 Amersham  2:52.98

EVENT 31 Boys Open 100m Butterfly - Ch Final

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Yusuke Legard 18 Windsor    58.27 575    27.38

2. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    58.87 558    27.50

3. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham    59.51 540    27.93

4. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham  1:00.30 519    28.32

5. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist  1:00.52 514    28.50

6. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:01.56 488    28.84

7. David Rogers 17 Tilehurst  1:04.10 432    28.52

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Yusuke Legard 18 Windsor    58.27

2. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    58.87

3. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham    59.51

4. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham  1:00.30

5. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist  1:00.52

6. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:01.56

7. David Rogers 17 Tilehurst  1:04.10

EVENT 32 Boys 100m Butterfly - Jun Final    

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  1:00.40 517    28.84

2. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:02.63 463    29.11

3. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  1:03.58 443    29.44

4. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:05.51 405    30.78

5. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:06.15 393    30.98

6. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:06.76 382    31.67

7. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont  1:07.27 374    30.75

8. Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  1:07.70 367    31.26



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  1:00.40

2. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:02.63

3. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  1:03.58

4. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:05.51

5. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:06.15

6. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:06.76

7. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont  1:07.27

8. Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  1:07.70

EVENT 33 Girls 100m Backstroke - Ch Final   

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Hannah Stewart 16 Reading  1:06.03 585    32.53

2. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  1:06.25 579    32.42

3. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst  1:06.36 576    32.48

4. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  1:07.20 555    32.93

5. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  1:07.99 536    33.03

6. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  1:08.26 529    33.17

7. Jelena Sekulic 16 Bracknell  1:08.54 523    33.11

8. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:10.39 483    33.87

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Hannah Stewart 16 Reading  1:06.03

2. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  1:06.25

3. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst  1:06.36

4. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  1:07.20

5. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  1:07.99

6. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  1:08.26

7. Jelena Sekulic 16 Bracknell  1:08.54

8. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:10.39

EVENT 34 Girls 100m Backstroke - Jun Final  

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  1:08.29 528    33.62

2. Avani Gill 13 Newbury  1:09.81 495    34.00

3. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading  1:10.11 488    34.60

4. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  1:10.27 485    34.29

5. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  1:10.35 483    33.42

6. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  1:10.81 474    34.92

7. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:11.11 468    34.38

8. Emma Couchman 14 Bracknell  1:12.12 449    35.53

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  1:06.25

2. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  1:07.99

3. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:10.39

4. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  1:08.29

5. Avani Gill 13 Newbury  1:09.81

6. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading  1:10.11

7. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  1:10.27

8. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  1:10.35

9. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  1:10.81

10. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:11.11

11. Emma Couchman 14 Bracknell  1:12.12



EVENT 35 Boys 50m Freestyle - Ch Final      

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Crispin Imani 18 Windsor    24.28 584

2. Cameron Moffat 18 Windsor    24.41 575

3. Rory Butcher 19 Newbury    24.67 557

4. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    25.14 526

5. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham    25.34 514

6. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist    25.61 498

7. Fraser Brydon 17 Amersham    25.76 489

8. David Rogers 17 Tilehurst    26.26 461

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Crispin Imani 18 Windsor    24.28

2. Cameron Moffat 18 Windsor    24.41

3. Rory Butcher 19 Newbury    24.67

4. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist    25.14

5. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham    25.34

6. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist    25.61

7. Fraser Brydon 17 Amersham    25.76

8. David Rogers 17 Tilehurst    26.26

EVENT 36 Boys 50m Freestyle - Jun Final     

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    25.73 491

          New Age Group Meet Best Time 14 Yrs - Previously  James Eddy, Wycombe Dist,    25.88 set in 2015

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading    26.07 472

3. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead    26.31 459

4. Ben Quirke 14 Windsor    26.58 445

5. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont    26.71 439

6. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor    26.73 438

7. Joe Seward 14 Newbury    26.83 433

8. Rudd Drew 13 Reading    27.56 399

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    25.73

2. Jack Endersby 14 Reading    26.07

3. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead    26.31

4. Ben Quirke 14 Windsor    26.58

5. Jamie Aldred 14 Chalfont    26.71

6. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor    26.73

7. Joe Seward 14 Newbury    26.83

8. Rudd Drew 13 Reading    27.56

EVENT 37 Girls 100m Butterfly               

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead  1:18.05 350    36.82

2. Daisy Lovegrove 11 Reading  1:19.67 329    36.51

3. Margot Hoogers 11 Windsor  1:21.34 309    36.62

4. Maddie Stares 11 Amersham  1:26.19 260    38.27



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Emma Hepworth 12 Maidenhead  1:14.94 396    35.57

2. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  1:15.37 389    35.31

3. Emily Gladding 12 Wycombe Dist  1:17.54 357    35.98

4. Zebina George 12 Chalfont  1:17.80 354    36.02

5. Liv Howley 12 Maidenhead  1:20.58 318    37.37

6. Holly Hutchins 12 Newbury  1:21.64 306    38.25

7. Hannah Maxwell 12 Bracknell  1:24.83 273    37.80

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Emily Mollett 13 Bracknell  1:10.87 468    33.82

2. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:10.88 468    32.63

3. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  1:12.45 438    33.74

4. Charley Huggett 13 Chalfont  1:13.14 426    33.71

5. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  1:13.66 417    34.30

6. Ella Patrick 13 Amersham  1:14.46 404    34.53

7. Amy Hollingsworth 13 Amersham  1:15.05 394    34.49

8. Isobel Barnett 13 Reading  1:15.78 383    35.77

9. Ella Murphy 13 Windsor  1:16.01 379    35.22

10. Ruth Wyatt 13 Newbury  1:16.22 376    35.15

11. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  1:18.24 348    36.06

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  1:07.81 535    31.86

2. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:09.47 497    32.35

3. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  1:09.92 488    33.32

4. Chloe Benfield 14 Bracknell  1:09.95 487    33.02

5. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  1:13.07 427    35.10

6. Lizzie Barraclough 14 Chesham  1:14.84 397    34.77

7. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  1:16.54 372    34.64

8. Laura Deadman 14 Maidenhead  1:16.84 367    35.00

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  1:03.27 658    29.68

2. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury  1:04.86 611    30.49

3. Kate Lees 15 Wycombe Dist  1:06.73 561    31.79

4. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  1:08.51 518    32.11

5. Sophie Lawrence 15 Amersham  1:08.52 518    32.04

6. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  1:08.86 510    32.29

7. Sophie Millen 15 Wycombe Dist  1:09.19 503    32.28

8. Katie Dibbs 16 Amersham  1:10.41 477    32.79

9. Bethany Walford 15 Wycombe Dist  1:10.63 473    33.22

10. Emily Cannon 16 Wycombe Dist  1:10.90 468    32.92

11. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont  1:11.76 451    33.31

12. Elizabeth Scammell 16 Windsor  1:12.66 434    34.15

13. Beth McMillan 15 Tilehurst  1:12.91 430    34.81

14. Imogen Barrett 15 Newbury  1:13.07 427    33.51

15. Hannah Willis 15 Tilehurst  1:13.34 422    33.78

16. Mary McGurin 15 Maidenhead  1:13.37 422    34.21

17. Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham  1:13.60 418    33.50

18. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist  1:14.03 411    34.16

19. Lucy Villiers 15 Chalfont  1:14.54 402    34.59

20. Georgina Vlatas 16 Bracknell  1:15.30 390    34.93



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Sarah Hammond 17 Amersham  1:07.24 548    31.41

2. Issy Baxter 18 Wycombe Dist  1:07.67 538    31.69

3. Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell  1:08.23 525    32.21

4. Bethany Hirst 17 Wycombe Dist  1:09.93 487    32.60

5. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  1:14.82 398    35.28

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  1:03.27 Swimmers who qualify for

Zara Ryan 16 Newbury  1:04.86 finals are expected to

Kate Lees 15 Wycombe Dist  1:06.73 swim in those finals, and

Sarah Hammond 17 Amersham  1:07.24 withdrawals should only occur

Issy Baxter 18 Wycombe Dist  1:07.67 in exceptional circumstances.

Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  1:07.81 Withdrawals from finals

Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell  1:08.23 must be made by 3.00pm

Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  1:08.51

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Sophie Lawrence 15 Amersham  1:08.52

Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  1:08.86

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:09.47 Swimmers who qualify for

Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  1:09.92 finals are expected to

Chloe Benfield 14 Bracknell  1:09.95 swim in those finals, and

Emily Mollett 13 Bracknell  1:10.87 withdrawals should only occur

Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  1:10.88 in exceptional circumstances.

Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  1:12.45 Withdrawals from finals

Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  1:13.07 must be made by 3.00pm

Charley Huggett 13 Chalfont  1:13.14

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  1:13.66

Ella Patrick 13 Amersham  1:14.46

Lizzie Barraclough 14 Chesham  1:14.84

Emma Hepworth 12 Maidenhead  1:14.94

EVENT 38 Boys 400m IM                       

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Thomas Sansome 11 Wycombe Dist  6:02.11 275    37.60  1:21.80  2:06.12  2:50.60  3:44.92  4:41.76  5:22.82

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Bradley Cox 12 Bracknell  5:32.86 354    35.84  1:17.81  2:01.00  2:42.88  3:31.35  4:20.00  4:57.48

2. Brogan Hyde 12 Bracknell  5:33.98 350    37.49  1:20.67  2:00.49  2:41.76  3:31.58  4:21.80  4:58.96

3. Zack Bleekendaal 12 Maidenhead  5:38.81 335    36.23  1:19.38  2:04.56  2:47.72  3:34.41  4:22.04  5:02.75

4. Tariq Ukkash 12 Windsor  5:39.80 332    35.63  1:17.95  2:03.72  2:47.52  3:33.77  4:22.60  5:03.39

5. Tom Ross 12 Wycombe Dist  5:40.27 331    36.07  1:19.31  2:03.86  2:48.72  3:35.95  4:26.17  5:05.10



13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  5:05.33 458    33.33  1:11.58  1:50.00  2:28.06  3:11.76  3:56.13  4:30.81

2. Dominic Keast 13 Bracknell  5:08.78 443    34.46  1:13.80  1:53.23  2:31.12  3:14.49  3:57.54  4:35.12

3. Rudd Drew 13 Reading  5:09.55 440    33.29  1:14.06  1:53.15  2:32.20  3:16.83  4:01.56  4:36.03

4. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  5:11.39 432    32.49  1:09.50  1:50.28  2:29.82  3:13.86  3:58.37  4:36.20

5. Cameron Brooker 13 Wycombe Dist  5:20.04 398    34.86  1:16.40  1:56.34  2:35.27  3:22.62  4:09.67  4:46.34

6. Andrew Au 13 Wycombe Dist  5:20.10 398    33.10  1:14.34  1:56.40  2:38.25  3:23.57  4:09.64  4:46.30

7. Jacob Corre 13 Reading  5:30.97 360    36.24  1:20.18  2:04.72  2:45.96  3:33.82  4:21.04  4:57.45

8. Sam Clark 13 Chalfont  5:31.07 359    36.14  1:21.16  2:03.87  2:43.72  3:30.08  4:18.17  4:56.37

 Moritz Hoogers 13 Windsor DNC

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  4:41.10 588    30.38  1:05.54  1:42.84  2:18.54  2:57.88  3:36.84  4:10.13

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  James Stone, Windsor, 04:48.98 set in 2006

2. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  4:44.63 566    29.86  1:04.58  1:40.97  2:16.54  2:59.24  3:41.29  4:13.80

3. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  5:01.49 476    31.34  1:08.59  1:47.82  2:26.85  3:10.77  3:54.49  4:27.82

4. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  5:04.37 463    32.61  1:10.88  1:48.46  2:25.19  3:10.17  3:56.00  4:30.90

5. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  5:08.45 445    31.91  1:08.22  1:48.12  2:27.30  3:11.76  3:56.40  4:33.41

6. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  5:09.88 438    33.54  1:12.80  1:52.47  2:30.92  3:15.41  4:00.15  4:36.77

7. Oliver Ross 14 Wycombe Dist  5:12.71 427    34.84  1:13.61  1:53.66  2:33.93  3:16.83  4:01.15  4:37.67

8. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  5:13.73 422    33.99  1:13.87  1:52.47  2:29.97  3:15.85  4:02.17  4:38.70

9. Ayodele Evanson 14 Wycombe Dist  5:17.81 406    35.63  1:17.25  1:56.80  2:35.83  3:21.23  4:08.23  4:44.14

10. Benjamin McDougall 14 Reading  5:30.55 361    36.15  1:19.05  2:00.88  2:42.30  3:31.99  4:21.32  4:58.61

 Ben Quirke 14 Windsor DNC

 Ben Hutchins 14 Newbury DQ T     

 Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor DQ T     

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham  4:44.41 567    28.89  1:02.01  1:38.16  2:15.16  2:59.18  3:42.98  4:15.26

2. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist  4:49.62 537    30.24  1:05.35  1:43.63  2:20.76  3:02.49  3:44.77  4:17.40

3. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist  4:54.40 511    29.15  1:03.64  1:44.11  2:23.07  3:07.32  3:51.24  4:24.03

4. George Simmons 15 Wycombe Dist  4:55.12 508    30.99  1:08.58  1:48.63  2:27.40  3:07.52  3:48.52  4:23.71

5. Rami Elias 16 Windsor  4:56.69 500    31.96  1:09.44  1:46.64  2:22.31  3:05.87  3:49.09  4:23.35

6. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor  5:00.50 481    32.13  1:09.17  1:45.58  2:21.74  3:06.96  3:53.06  4:27.88

7. Scott Barnett 15 Reading  5:03.62 466    31.58  1:10.36  1:50.15  2:29.17  3:11.75  3:57.35  4:31.91

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50m 100m 150m 200m 250m 300m 350m

1. Dan Manners 19 Wycombe Dist  4:44.45 567    30.86  1:05.07  1:41.54  2:16.70  2:58.51  3:41.14  4:14.38

2. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  4:44.54 566    31.59  1:08.13  1:44.70  2:19.81  3:01.95  3:43.88  4:15.67

 Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist DQ L     

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  4:41.10

2. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  4:44.63

3. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  5:01.49

4. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  5:04.37

5. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  5:05.33

6. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  5:08.45

7. Dominic Keast 13 Bracknell  5:08.78

8. Rudd Drew 13 Reading  5:09.55



COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  4:41.10

2. Hugo Bellamy 16 Amersham  4:44.41

3. Dan Manners 19 Wycombe Dist  4:44.45

4. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  4:44.54

5. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  4:44.63

6. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist  4:49.62

7. James Baxter 16 Wycombe Dist  4:54.40

8. George Simmons 15 Wycombe Dist  4:55.12

EVENT 39 Girls 50m Freestyle                

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Matlida O' Dea 10 Windsor    33.10 346

2. Lauren Cliffe 10 Amersham    33.75 326

3. Olivia Lee 10 Chalfont    33.81 324

4. Emily Sharpe 10 Chalfont    33.96 320

5. Amalia Green 10 Bracknell    34.65 301

6. Abigail Layng 10 Maidenhead    34.76 298

7. Ella Reid 10 Chalfont    34.80 297

8. Kathryn Reid 10 Wycombe Dist    35.08 290

9. Joslyn Knaap 10 Bracknell    35.14 289

10. Jessica Mackay 10 Chesham    35.22 287

11. Lucy West 10 Amersham    35.45 281

12. Laura Shea 10 Wycombe Dist    35.78 274

13. Emily Roycroft 9 Amersham    36.13 266

14. Megan Phillipps 10 Reading    36.15 265

15. Alice Crowston 10 Amersham    36.33 261

16. Ellie Martin 10 Chalfont    36.41 260

17. Harriet Jackman 9 Reading    36.65 254

18. Naia Hill 10 Windsor    36.83 251

19. Ashleigh Morrow 10 Bracknell    36.94 249

20. Amelia Riggott 10 Reading    37.01 247

21. Maya Smith 10 Bracknell    37.79 232

22. Abigail Holland 10 Newbury    37.94 229

23. Caitlin Ireland 9 Maidenhead    38.17 225

24. Lucy Hopkins 10 Windsor    38.29 223

25. Katie Crowhurst 10 Maidenhead    39.46 204

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Daisy Lovegrove 11 Reading    30.71 433

2. Adel Zakrzewski 11 Chesham    30.94 423

3. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead    31.60 397

4. Charlotte Richards 11 Maidenhead    32.63 361

5. Sadie Lucas 11 Chalfont    32.76 357

6. Isobel Benster 11 Maidenhead    32.88 353

7. Daniella Hoyland 11 Chalfont    32.91 352

8. Alex Lawman 11 Chesham    33.23 342

9. Natasha Holroyd 11 Windsor    33.26 341

10. Ella Peters 11 Amersham    33.40 336

11. Margot Hoogers 11 Windsor    34.00 319

12. Ali Castle 11 Bracknell    34.01 319

13. Eloise Sparks 11 Newbury    34.35 309

14. Annie Bates 11 Tilehurst    34.42 307

15. Maddie Stares 11 Amersham    35.06 291



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell    29.58 484

2. Lara Richmond 12 Reading    29.88 470

3. Kenzie Orkney 12 Wycombe Dist    30.58 438

4. Olivia Ginja 12 Newbury    30.63 436

5. Zebina George 12 Chalfont    30.79 430

6. Bethany Cunliffe 12 Wycombe Dist    30.92 424

7. Ellie Lock 12 Amersham    30.93 424

8. Emma Hepworth 12 Maidenhead    31.24 411

9. Lucy Penton 12 Reading    31.49 401

10. Emily Gladding 12 Wycombe Dist    31.65 395

11. Roisin Hynes 12 Amersham    31.67 395

12. Lauren Richards 12 Bracknell    31.69 394

13. Amber Richards 12 Reading    31.75 392

14. Olivia Good 12 Maidenhead    31.93 385

15. Bethan Rance 12 Bracknell    31.98 383

16. Mirabelle Waters 12 Chesham    32.01 382

17. Liv Howley 12 Maidenhead    32.15 377

18. Hannah Maxwell 12 Bracknell    32.25 374

19. Imogen Shaw 12 Maidenhead    32.56 363

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury    28.82 524

2. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading    29.38 494

3. Alex Bousfield 13 Chesham    29.40 493

4. Charley Huggett 13 Chalfont    29.44 491

5. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead    29.65 481

6. Nancy Dean 13 Maidenhead    29.71 478

7. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham    29.75 476

8. Naveesha Karunanayaka 13 Wycombe Dist    30.03 463

9. Ella Patrick 13 Amersham    30.08 461

10. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead    30.31 450

11. Emily Mollett 13 Bracknell    30.52 441

12. Magda Rospedzihowska 13 Amersham    30.63 436

13. Amy Hollingsworth 13 Amersham    30.66 435

14. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell    30.79 430

15. Maia Gehrmann 13 Wycombe Dist    30.87 426

16. Ruth Wyatt 13 Newbury    31.11 416

17. Eleanor Moss 13 Windsor    31.14 415

18. Avani Gill 13 Newbury    31.34 407

19. Harriet Pugh 13 Wycombe Dist    31.43 404

20. Katie Davies 13 Windsor    31.83 389

21. Madeline Turner 13 Wycombe Dist    31.86 388

 Amelia Bradbury 13 Tilehurst DNC

 Ella Murphy 13 Windsor DNC



14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading    27.93 576

2. Lucy Wheeler 14 Wycombe Dist    28.64 534

3. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist    28.88 521

4. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell    29.11 508

5. Amy Hortop 14 Amersham    29.13 507

6. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham    29.18 505

7. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury    29.37 495

8. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham    29.55 486

9. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist    29.60 483

10. Lizzie Barraclough 14 Chesham    29.75 476

11. Claudia Kandel 14 Newbury    30.02 463

12. Chloe Benfield 14 Bracknell    30.08 461

13. Daisy Butterworth 14 Reading    30.32 450

14. Kally Mudge 14 Maidenhead    30.37 448

15. Georgina Bradley 14 Amersham    30.47 443

16. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist    30.71 433

17. Izzy Arnold 14 Bracknell    30.77 430

18. Kirsty Alderman 14 Bracknell    30.81 429

19. Laura Deadman 14 Maidenhead    31.16 414

20. Katie Norris 14 Chalfont    31.77 391

15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Abbie Johnson 16 Bracknell    28.27 555

2. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst    28.48 543

3. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist    28.49 542

4. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury    28.72 529

5. Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham    28.77 527

6. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont    28.88 521

7. Emily Scarles 16 Chesham    29.19 504

8. Sophie Millen 15 Wycombe Dist    29.24 502

9. Elizabeth Scammell 16 Windsor    29.37 495

10. Magda Skrzymowska 15 Windsor    29.41 493

11. Thanya Jasinska 15 Amersham    29.48 489

12. Hannah Stewart 16 Reading    29.61 483

13. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham    29.66 481

14. Kate Lees 15 Wycombe Dist    29.74 477

14. Lara Reed 16 Wycombe Dist    29.74 477

16. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst    29.87 470

16. Emily Cannon 16 Wycombe Dist    29.87 470

18. Katie Dibbs 16 Amersham    29.98 465

19. Charlotte Musa 15 Chesham    29.99 465

20. Grace Gilmore 16 Wycombe Dist    30.00 464

21. Tash Moss 15 Wycombe Dist    30.17 457

22. Maisie Cossins 15 Maidenhead    30.29 451

23. Bethany Walford 15 Wycombe Dist    30.46 444

24. Beth McMillan 15 Tilehurst    30.48 443

25. Holly Pither 15 Bracknell    30.51 441

26. Emily Bench 15 Wycombe Dist    30.55 440

27. Imogen Barrett 15 Newbury    30.59 438

28. Georgina Vlatas 16 Bracknell    30.60 438

29. Lucy Villiers 15 Chalfont    30.63 436

30. Millie Gregory 15 Windsor    30.64 436

31. Mary McGurin 15 Maidenhead    30.80 429

32. Hannah Willis 15 Tilehurst    30.82 428

33. Sophie Lawrence 15 Amersham    30.83 428

34. Imogen Jones 15 Newbury    31.52 400

35. Amy Forrest 15 Bracknell    32.27 373



17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist    28.43 546

2. Sarah Hammond 17 Amersham    28.62 535

3. Issy Baxter 18 Wycombe Dist    29.00 514

4. Sam Bousfield 17 Chesham    29.18 505

5. Bethany Hirst 17 Wycombe Dist    29.54 486

6. Alice Hartney 18 Tilehurst    29.79 474

6. Sarah Collin 17 Wycombe Dist    29.79 474

8. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist    30.37 448

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Bethany Hunt 14 Reading    27.93 Swimmers who qualify for

Abbie Johnson 16 Bracknell    28.27 finals are expected to

Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist    28.43 swim in those finals, and

Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst    28.48 withdrawals should only occur

Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist    28.49 in exceptional circumstances.

Sarah Hammond 17 Amersham    28.62 Withdrawals from finals

Lucy Wheeler 14 Wycombe Dist    28.64 must be made by 3:45pm

Zara Ryan 16 Newbury    28.72

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Mia Poplawska 16 Amersham    28.77

Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury    28.82

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury    28.82 Swimmers who qualify for

Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist    28.88 finals are expected to

Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell    29.11 swim in those finals, and

Amy Hortop 14 Amersham    29.13 withdrawals should only occur

Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham    29.18 in exceptional circumstances.

Molly Dummett 14 Newbury    29.37 Withdrawals from finals

Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading    29.38 must be made by 3:45pm

Alex Bousfield 13 Chesham    29.40

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Charley Huggett 13 Chalfont    29.44

Lily Pearson 14 Amersham    29.55

Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell    29.58

Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist    29.60

EVENT 40 Boys 100m Backstroke               

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Joseph Buxton 11 Reading  1:16.08 266    37.89

2. Eliot Desforges 11 Windsor  1:16.28 264    37.27

3. Nicholas Skelton 11 Wycombe Dist  1:16.34 263    37.05

4. Tim Everett 11 Amersham  1:16.52 261    37.24

5. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 11 Reading  1:17.34 253    37.38

6. Max McGarvie 11 Chalfont  1:17.87 248    37.86

7. Luke Ibbeson 11 Chesham  1:18.24 244    36.74

8. Thomas Sansome 11 Wycombe Dist  1:18.29 244    38.56

9. Thomas Hortop 11 Amersham  1:20.31 226    39.62

10. Adam Robertson 11 Reading  1:20.59 223    39.65

11. Mark Charlton 11 Bracknell  1:21.54 216    40.04

12. Harry Cook 11 Bracknell  1:22.36 209    40.58

13. Alexander Hedges 11 Amersham  1:22.90 205    41.13

14. Dylan Woolven 11 Amersham  1:23.95 198    41.69

15. Carlos Bakker-Noguer 11 Reading  1:25.50 187    41.15



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Oskar Prahl 12 Bracknell  1:12.63 305    36.16

2. Brogan Hyde 12 Bracknell  1:12.73 304    36.16

3. Ellis Dixon 12 Newbury  1:15.30 274    36.47

4. Ciaran Cromwell 12 Bracknell  1:15.31 274    36.98

5. Alexander Wood 12 Maidenhead  1:15.75 269    36.59

6. Michael Scanlon 12 Maidenhead  1:16.50 261    37.82

7. Jamie Owen 12 Amersham  1:16.69 259    37.41

8. Joseph Horstead 12 Wycombe Dist  1:17.65 250    37.72

9. Zack Bleekendaal 12 Maidenhead  1:17.86 248    37.58

10. Frazer Shaw 12 Wycombe Dist  1:18.30 244    37.85

11. Jack Eden 12 Chalfont  1:19.34 234    38.11

12. Bradley Cox 12 Bracknell  1:20.72 222    39.38

13. Nicholas Reid 12 Wycombe Dist  1:21.68 215    38.98

 Tariq Ukkash 12 Windsor DNC

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James McClenn 13 Maidenhead  1:06.97 390    31.74

2. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:07.26 385    32.51

3. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  1:07.89 374    32.99

4. Cameron Brooker 13 Wycombe Dist  1:09.17 354    33.72

5. Hugo Lane 13 Chalfont  1:09.62 347    33.63

6. Moritz Hoogers 13 Windsor  1:09.81 344    33.08

7. Rudd Drew 13 Reading  1:09.92 342    34.06

8. Aleksandar Sekulic 13 Bracknell  1:09.98 342    34.44

9. Josh Lancaster 13 Wycombe Dist  1:10.55 333    34.06

10. Ben Butler 13 Tilehurst  1:10.62 332    34.46

11. Andrew Au 13 Wycombe Dist  1:12.03 313    35.46

12. Sam Clark 13 Chalfont  1:13.04 300    35.51

13. Tom Poulton 13 Wycombe Dist  1:13.17 299    35.41

14. Dominic Keast 13 Bracknell  1:16.77 259    37.68

15. Jacob Corre 13 Reading  1:16.82 258    38.28

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    59.58 554    29.12

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  James McFadzen, Newbury, 01:00.98 set in 2013

2. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:04.43 438    31.40

3. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:05.65 414    32.05

4. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:06.21 403    32.11

5. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  1:07.05 388    32.90

6. Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham  1:07.55 380    33.01

7. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  1:07.62 379    33.13

8. James Rogers 14 Tilehurst  1:07.76 376    32.25

9. Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  1:07.80 376    33.12

10. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  1:08.62 362    33.60

11. Ben Quirke 14 Windsor  1:09.23 353    33.17

12. William Scott 14 Chesham  1:09.51 349    34.46

13. Ayodele Evanson 14 Wycombe Dist  1:10.67 332    33.86

 Ben Simmons 14 Bracknell DNC



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James McFadzen 16 Newbury    57.91 603    28.44

   New County Junior Record* - Previous record James McFadzen, Newbury, 00:58.66 set in 2013

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  Liam Jones, Wycombe Dist, 00:59.07 set in 2014

2. Tom Garden 15 Tilehurst  1:00.88 519    29.92

3. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  1:02.57 478    30.46

4. Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont  1:02.78 473    30.39

5. Joshua Goble 16 Reading  1:02.94 470    30.59

6. Rami Elias 16 Windsor  1:03.38 460    31.06

7. Harvey Karavis 15 Windsor  1:03.65 454    31.01

8. Max Mander 16 Reading  1:03.73 452    31.07

9. Matt Eddy 16 Wycombe Dist  1:04.59 435    30.87

10. Luke Moloney 15 Chalfont  1:05.65 414    31.67

11. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist  1:06.16 404    32.05

12. Angus Guironnet 15 Chalfont  1:06.56 397    31.92

13. Thomas Lundie-Sadd 15 Wycombe Dist  1:06.67 395    32.14

14. Oscar Kelly 15 Maidenhead  1:07.66 378    32.69

15. Aaron Dunbar 15 Bracknell  1:07.71 377    32.48

16. Luke Withers 16 Maidenhead  1:08.54 364    32.73

17. Scott Barnett 15 Reading  1:09.17 354    33.45

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  1:01.20 511    30.39

2. Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist  1:01.74 498    29.65

3. Crispin Imani 18 Windsor  1:01.89 494    30.33

4. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:02.02 491    29.02

5. Rory Butcher 19 Newbury  1:03.89 449    30.61

6. Damian Ng 25 Maidenhead  1:33.12 145    45.05

* County and Junior Records subject to ratification

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

James McFadzen 16 Newbury    57.91 Swimmers who qualify for

James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    59.58 finals are expected to

Tom Garden 15 Tilehurst  1:00.88 swim in those finals, and

Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  1:01.20 withdrawals should only occur

Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist  1:01.74 in exceptional circumstances.

Crispin Imani 18 Windsor  1:01.89 Withdrawals from finals

Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:02.02 must be made by 4.10pm

Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  1:02.57

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
Samuel Phippen 15 Chalfont  1:02.78

Joshua Goble 16 Reading  1:02.94



JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP FINALISTS
Name AaD Club Time

Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:04.43 Swimmers who qualify for

George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:05.65 finals are expected to

Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:06.21 swim in those finals, and

James McClenn 13 Maidenhead  1:06.97 withdrawals should only occur

Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  1:07.05 in exceptional circumstances.

Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:07.26 Withdrawals from finals

Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham  1:07.55 must be made by 4.10pm

Joe Seward 14 Newbury  1:07.62

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP RESERVE FINALISTS
James Rogers 14 Tilehurst  1:07.76

Kai Furnell-Brennan 14 Windsor  1:07.80

Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  1:07.89

Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  1:08.62

EVENT 41 Girls 200m Backstroke              

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Lauren Cliffe 10 Amersham  2:57.24 310    42.60  1:28.26  2:14.44

2. Amalia Green 10 Bracknell  2:57.72 308    40.81  1:26.54  2:13.18

3. Emily Sharpe 10 Chalfont  3:00.44 294    41.50  1:28.89  2:16.20

4. Jessica Mackay 10 Chesham  3:01.99 286    43.10  1:31.18  2:19.26

5. Megan Phillipps 10 Reading  3:02.83 282    43.80  2:19.49  3:02.83

6. Kathryn Reid 10 Wycombe Dist  3:06.61 266    42.74  1:30.67  2:19.82

7. Olivia Lee 10 Chalfont  3:06.71 265    43.98  1:31.39  2:20.42

8. Alice Crowston 10 Amersham  3:09.63 253    42.58  1:30.70  2:20.70

9. Lucy West 10 Amersham  3:12.15 243    46.49  1:35.30  2:24.57

 Emily Roycroft 9 Amersham DQ T     

11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Adel Zakrzewski 11 Chesham  2:36.39 452    38.37  1:18.64  1:58.99

2. Sadie Lucas 11 Chalfont  2:43.35 396    38.35  1:20.13  2:02.81

3. Ella Peters 11 Amersham  2:43.43 396    38.48  1:19.77  2:02.04

4. Alyssa Basinger 11 Maidenhead  2:44.02 391    38.71  1:20.29  2:02.45

5. Natasha Holroyd 11 Windsor  2:49.10 357    40.43  1:24.35  2:07.48

6. Daisy Lovegrove 11 Reading  2:51.87 340    39.46  1:23.91  2:08.97

7. Margot Hoogers 11 Windsor  2:53.58 330    41.22  1:26.34  2:10.22

8. Maddie Stares 11 Amersham  2:56.12 316    41.17  1:26.93  2:12.48

9. Ali Castle 11 Bracknell  2:57.09 311    42.22 - -

10. Alex Lawman 11 Chesham  2:57.56 308    41.48  1:27.03  2:13.36

11. Daniella Hoyland 11 Chalfont  2:59.76 297    42.12  1:27.91  2:14.85

12. Annie Bates 11 Tilehurst  3:01.78 287    43.69  1:31.10  2:17.63

 Georgina Lewis 11 Amersham DQ T     



12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  2:29.07 522    35.64  1:13.02  1:51.21

2. Zebina George 12 Chalfont  2:36.01 455    36.47  1:16.55  1:56.91

3. Liv Howley 12 Maidenhead  2:36.03 455    36.93  1:16.78  1:56.78

4. Lara Richmond 12 Reading  2:38.04 438    36.06  1:16.86  1:58.26

5. Mirabelle Waters 12 Chesham  2:38.05 438    36.49  1:17.01  1:58.70

6. Emma Hepworth 12 Maidenhead  2:38.65 433    38.44  1:18.50  1:59.17

7. Emily Gladding 12 Wycombe Dist  2:39.65 424    38.81  1:19.37  2:00.35

8. Amber Richards 12 Reading  2:40.21 420    38.75  1:19.14  2:00.36

9. Kenzie Orkney 12 Wycombe Dist  2:40.42 418    37.73  1:19.57  2:01.24

10. Annabelle Mufti 12 Windsor  2:40.55 417    37.34  1:17.61  1:59.39

11. Bethany Cunliffe 12 Wycombe Dist  2:43.43 396    38.96  1:20.53  2:03.22

12. Bethan Rance 12 Bracknell  2:44.81 386    39.48  1:21.31  2:03.78

13. Lucy Quesada-Getgood 12 Newbury  2:45.25 383    38.50  1:20.98  2:04.08

14. Ellie Lock 12 Amersham  2:47.35 368    39.70  1:22.04  2:04.99

15. Olivia Ginja 12 Newbury  2:47.65 366    39.36  1:21.94  2:06.01

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  2:27.45 539    34.57  1:12.26  1:50.72

2. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  2:27.57 538    34.89  1:12.58  1:50.56

3. Avani Gill 13 Newbury  2:27.91 534    34.76  1:12.19  1:50.77

4. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  2:29.77 514    35.51  1:13.43  1:52.25

5. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading  2:32.45 488    36.32  1:15.86  1:55.44

6. Alex Bousfield 13 Chesham  2:34.28 470    36.64  1:15.78  1:55.73

7. Ella Murphy 13 Windsor  2:34.54 468    36.48  1:15.98  1:56.35

8. Hattie Davies 13 Windsor  2:35.40 460    36.05  1:15.15  1:56.01

9. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  2:38.21 436    38.22  1:18.39  1:58.83

10. Naveesha Karunanayaka 13 Wycombe Dist  2:39.23 428    38.04  1:18.60  1:59.62

11. Lily Hoban 13 Bracknell  2:41.53 410    38.06  1:19.45  2:01.32

12. Bethany Neall 13 Maidenhead  2:41.60 409    39.03  1:20.37  2:02.02

13. Ruth Wyatt 13 Newbury  2:42.35 404    37.24  1:18.57  2:00.91

14. Katie Davies 13 Windsor  2:44.78 386    38.65  1:20.76  2:03.53

15. Harriet Pugh 13 Wycombe Dist  2:45.12 384    39.54  1:21.23  2:03.88

16. Maia Gehrmann 13 Wycombe Dist  2:47.14 370    39.18  1:22.10  2:06.47

17. Magda Rospedzihowska 13 Amersham  2:47.19 370    38.90  1:22.29  2:05.77

 Madeline Turner 13 Wycombe Dist DQ FI     

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  2:23.45 585    33.39  1:09.86  1:47.15

2. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  2:27.40 539    34.04  1:10.82  1:48.94

3. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  2:29.75 514    35.37  1:13.56  1:51.91

4. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  2:31.33 498    36.02  1:14.42  1:53.45

5. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  2:33.19 481    36.84  1:15.74  1:55.79

6. Georgina Bradley 14 Amersham  2:35.22 462    36.95  1:15.92  1:55.42

7. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham  2:36.40 452    36.17  1:16.46  1:57.94

8. Abby Matthews 14 Wycombe Dist  2:39.02 430    37.13  1:17.51  1:58.66

9. Lizzie Barraclough 14 Chesham  2:39.69 424    37.51  1:17.89  1:59.68

10. Daisy Butterworth 14 Reading  2:42.20 405    37.75  1:18.57  2:00.87

11. Kirsty Alderman 14 Bracknell  2:42.94 399    37.40  1:19.08  2:01.14

12. Molly Bates 14 Tilehurst  2:42.97 399    37.20  1:18.38  2:01.73

13. Lucy Wheeler 14 Wycombe Dist  2:45.32 382    38.87  1:22.11  2:04.55

 Laura Deadman 14 Maidenhead DNC



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  2:19.41 638    33.18  1:08.32  1:43.78

2. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury  2:23.07 590    33.49  1:09.19  1:46.52

3. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst  2:23.68 583    33.83  1:10.72  1:47.75

4. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  2:26.01 555    34.09  1:11.95  1:50.07

5. Jelena Sekulic 16 Bracknell  2:27.92 534    34.76  1:12.30  1:50.71

6. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist  2:29.61 516    37.10  1:15.64  1:52.51

7. Hannah Stewart 16 Reading  2:30.62 506    34.15  1:12.43  1:52.54

8. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  2:31.02 502    36.88  1:14.83  1:53.37

9. Maya Semyonova 15 Chalfont  2:31.94 493    35.91  1:14.76  1:54.15

10. Lucy Villiers 15 Chalfont  2:33.77 475    36.25  1:15.06  1:54.56

11. Thanya Jasinska 15 Amersham  2:35.00 464    35.68  1:14.86  1:55.04

12. Emily Bench 15 Wycombe Dist  2:35.26 462    36.19  1:15.97  1:56.28

13. Magda Skrzymowska 15 Windsor  2:37.34 443    36.60  1:17.00  1:57.97

14. Natasha Muir 16 Reading  2:37.44 443    36.24  1:15.54  1:56.83

15. Imogen Jones 15 Newbury  2:40.07 421    37.33  1:18.27  1:59.61

 Anna Winthrop 16 Tilehurst DNC

 Amy Forrest 15 Bracknell DNC

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  2:26.60 548    34.38  1:11.50  1:49.20

2. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist  2:30.75 504    35.80  1:14.06  1:52.91

3. Alice Hartney 18 Tilehurst  2:35.24 462    35.92  1:14.86  1:55.13

4. Sam Bousfield 17 Chesham  2:37.48 442    36.11  1:15.74  1:56.84

 Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell DNC

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  2:23.45

2. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  2:27.40

3. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  2:27.45

4. Ellie Kirkham 13 Bracknell  2:27.57

5. Avani Gill 13 Newbury  2:27.91

6. Charlotte Stevenson 12 Bracknell  2:29.07

7. Lily Pearson 14 Amersham  2:29.75

8. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  2:29.77

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Nicole Ryan 16 Windsor  2:19.41

2. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury  2:23.07

3. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist  2:23.45

4. Olivia Neale 15 Tilehurst  2:23.68

5. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst  2:26.01

6. Francine Kidd 17 Wycombe Dist  2:26.60

7. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury  2:27.40

8. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury  2:27.45

EVENT 42 Boys 200m Breaststroke             

10 Yrs/Under Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Luca Staines 10 Wycombe Dist  3:10.76 253    43.05  1:31.44  2:21.06

2. Matthew Telling 10 Wycombe Dist  3:18.20 225    46.28  1:37.78  2:29.38

3. James Murphy 10 Windsor  3:23.38 208    47.21  1:38.66  2:32.18

4. Solomon Olutayo 10 Wycombe Dist  3:32.36 183    48.58  1:43.43  2:39.29

5. Daniel Cox 10 Wycombe Dist  3:38.87 167    48.66  1:45.52  2:41.79

6. David Eddy 10 Wycombe Dist  3:41.58 161    48.75  1:46.88  2:45.04

 Charlie Rycroft 10 Windsor DQ FI     



11 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. George Endersby 11 Reading  2:59.60 303    40.36  1:26.28  2:13.69

2. Nikolai Khutoryanskiy 11 Reading  3:07.61 266    41.60  1:30.12  2:19.66

3. Alfie Dean 11 Maidenhead  3:15.21 236    43.41  1:33.19  2:24.87

4. Tim Everett 11 Amersham  3:17.89 226    43.96  1:34.66  2:26.61

5. Eliot Desforges 11 Windsor  3:17.96 226    45.10  1:36.03  2:27.22

6. Harry Cook 11 Bracknell  3:18.81 223    45.35  1:36.60  2:27.94

7. Henry Clark 11 Wycombe Dist  3:19.04 222    45.61  1:36.24  2:27.96

8. Carlos Bakker-Noguer 11 Reading  3:22.20 212    46.26  1:38.84  2:31.44

9. Freddie Pope 11 Windsor  3:23.57 208    47.76  1:40.01  2:32.77

10. Luke Ibbeson 11 Chesham  3:24.19 206    46.49  1:39.38  2:32.47

11. William Newman 11 Chalfont  3:34.92 176    48.97  1:44.22  2:39.66

 Adam Robertson 11 Reading DQ ST     

12 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Tariq Ukkash 12 Windsor  3:00.14 300    41.51  1:27.32  2:14.26

2. Zack Bleekendaal 12 Maidenhead  3:01.60 293    41.74  1:27.81  2:14.67

3. Ellis Dixon 12 Newbury  3:03.80 282    42.59  1:30.30  2:18.16

4. Alexander Wood 12 Maidenhead  3:07.69 265    42.46  1:30.84  2:19.76

5. Tom Ross 12 Wycombe Dist  3:10.24 255    43.50  1:31.94  2:22.07

6. Bradley Cox 12 Bracknell  3:10.69 253    44.50  1:33.84  2:22.56

7. Jamie Owen 12 Amersham  3:10.72 253    42.46  1:31.45  2:20.33

8. Brogan Hyde 12 Bracknell  3:10.84 252    44.66  1:34.13  2:23.42

9. James Lewis 12 Wycombe Dist  3:18.77 223    45.65  1:36.25  2:27.57

10. Nicholas Reid 12 Wycombe Dist  3:23.97 207    45.17  1:37.89  2:30.77

13 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  2:41.71 415    36.55  1:17.25  1:59.42

2. Dominic Keast 13 Bracknell  2:45.19 389    38.44  1:20.94  2:05.12

3. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  2:45.23 389    37.40  1:20.50  2:03.29

4. Andrew Au 13 Wycombe Dist  2:46.35 381    37.61  1:20.40  2:03.23

5. Rudd Drew 13 Reading  2:46.96 377    37.31  1:19.94  2:03.35

6. George Rimmer 13 Bracknell  2:54.28 331    38.90  1:23.00  2:09.11

7. Cameron Brooker 13 Wycombe Dist  2:55.73 323    40.15  1:25.07  2:10.43

8. Moritz Hoogers 13 Windsor  3:01.60 293    41.29  1:28.23  2:15.32

9. Sam Clark 13 Chalfont  3:01.65 293    41.70  1:28.43  2:15.65

10. Ben Butler 13 Tilehurst  3:03.42 284    41.24  1:27.78  2:16.36

11. Josh Lancaster 13 Wycombe Dist  3:06.04 272    42.56  1:29.85  2:17.82

12. Rhys Ash 13 Tilehurst  3:06.39 271    42.14  1:29.95  2:18.51

14 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  2:27.25 550    32.89  1:10.66  1:49.35

   New Age Group Meet Best Time - Previously  James McFadzen, Newbury, 02:30.58 set in 2013

2. Ben Hutchins 14 Newbury  2:28.75 533    34.68  1:12.74  1:50.66

3. Javi Bakker-Noguer 14 Reading  2:39.55 432    36.60  1:17.42  1:58.99

4. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  2:39.94 429    35.36  1:16.16  1:58.66

5. Ben Quirke 14 Windsor  2:44.24 396    36.65  1:18.63  2:01.68

6. Oliver Ross 14 Wycombe Dist  2:46.26 382    37.53  1:19.94  2:03.55

7. Nimath Ukkash 14 Windsor  2:46.88 378    37.24  1:19.70  2:03.38

8. Matthew Vlatas 14 Bracknell  2:50.93 351    36.93  1:20.14  2:05.29

9. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  2:58.12 310    39.78  1:24.99  2:11.23

 Owain Rance 14 Bracknell DNC



15/16 Yrs Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. James McFadzen 16 Newbury  2:27.63 546    33.43  1:10.91  1:49.88

2. Reuben Alexander 15 Bracknell  2:28.24 539    33.76  1:11.37  1:49.64

3. Joshua Goble 16 Reading  2:28.49 536    33.90  1:12.07  1:50.52

4. Alex Bakker-Noguer 16 Reading  2:30.82 512    34.11  1:12.07  1:51.09

5. George Simmons 15 Wycombe Dist  2:33.36 487    34.15  1:13.16  1:53.26

6. Benjamin Goldfinch 16 Wycombe Dist  2:39.60 432    35.41  1:15.64  1:58.12

7. Luke Moloney 15 Chalfont  2:46.91 377    36.39  1:18.66  2:02.38

8. Jack Cox 16 Wycombe Dist  2:49.94 358    36.35  1:18.31  2:03.61

17 Yrs/Over Age Group - Full Results

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50 100 150

1. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist  2:24.33 584    33.15  1:10.08  1:46.83

2. Alex Cawthorne 17 Tilehurst  2:33.35 487    33.63  1:11.93  1:52.04

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  2:27.25

2. Ben Hutchins 14 Newbury  2:28.75

3. Javi Bakker-Noguer 14 Reading  2:39.55

4. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist  2:39.94

5. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  2:41.71

6. Ben Quirke 14 Windsor  2:44.24

7. Dominic Keast 13 Bracknell  2:45.19

8. Joel Lange 13 Maidenhead  2:45.23

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Luke Thomas 18 Wycombe Dist  2:24.33

2. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  2:27.25

3. James McFadzen 16 Newbury  2:27.63

4. Reuben Alexander 15 Bracknell  2:28.24

5. Joshua Goble 16 Reading  2:28.49

6. Ben Hutchins 14 Newbury  2:28.75

7. Alex Bakker-Noguer 16 Reading  2:30.82

8. Alex Cawthorne 17 Tilehurst  2:33.35

EVENT 43 Girls 100m Butterfly - Ch Final    

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  1:03.35 656    29.66

2. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury  1:04.91 610    30.46

3. Kate Lees 15 Wycombe Dist  1:06.33 571    31.08

4. Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell  1:07.01 554    31.60

5. Issy Baxter 18 Wycombe Dist  1:07.23 549    31.72

6. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  1:09.15 504    32.19

7. Sophie Lawrence 15 Amersham  1:09.35 500    32.24

8. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  1:09.73 492    32.41

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Connie Dean 16 Maidenhead  1:03.35

2. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury  1:04.91

3. Kate Lees 15 Wycombe Dist  1:06.33

4. Eilidh Macgregor 17 Bracknell  1:07.01

5. Issy Baxter 18 Wycombe Dist  1:07.23

6. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  1:09.15

7. Sophie Lawrence 15 Amersham  1:09.35

8. Samantha Farnfield 15 Amersham  1:09.73



EVENT 44 Girls 100m Butterfly - Jun Final   

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  1:08.96 508    32.72

2. Chloe Benfield 14 Bracknell  1:09.80 490    32.47

3. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  1:10.36 478    33.11

4. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:11.14 463    32.47

5. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  1:12.32 441    33.93

6. Charley Huggett 13 Chalfont  1:12.85 431    33.07

7. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  1:13.87 413    34.13

 Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury DNC

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading  1:09.15

2. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell  1:08.96

3. Chloe Benfield 14 Bracknell  1:09.80

4. Caitlin Mackay 13 Chesham  1:10.36

5. Danielle Kidd 14 Wycombe Dist  1:11.14

6. Anthea Cheung 13 Maidenhead  1:12.32

7. Charley Huggett 13 Chalfont  1:12.85

8. Isabelle Shea 14 Wycombe Dist  1:13.87

1. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury DNC

EVENT 45 Boys 100m Backstroke - Ch Final    

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. James McFadzen 16 Newbury    57.96 602    28.34

2. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    59.68 551    29.35

3. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:00.42 531    29.53

4. Tom Garden 15 Tilehurst  1:00.95 517    30.05

5. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  1:01.61 501    30.54

6. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  1:02.43 481    30.36

7. Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist  1:03.14 465    31.05

8. Joshua Goble 16 Reading  1:03.16 465    30.64

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. James McFadzen 16 Newbury    57.96

2. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    59.68

3. Liam Jones 17 Wycombe Dist  1:00.42

4. Tom Garden 15 Tilehurst  1:00.95

5. Albert Karavis 17 Windsor  1:01.61

6. Luke Hollingsworth 16 Amersham  1:02.43

7. Matthew Penning-Lamber 18 Wycombe Dist  1:03.14

8. Joshua Goble 16 Reading  1:03.16



EVENT 46 Boys 100m Backstroke - Jun Final   

Place Name AaD Club Time Points 50

1. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:03.13 465    30.86

2. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:04.53 436    31.48

3. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  1:05.69 413    32.06

4. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:05.96 408    31.86

5. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  1:06.25 403    32.73

6. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:07.05 388    32.53

7. Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham  1:07.28 384    32.85

8. James McClenn 13 Maidenhead  1:07.29 384    32.59

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. James Eddy 14 Wycombe Dist    59.68

2. Tom Dean 14 Maidenhead  1:03.13

3. George Mann 14 Wycombe Dist  1:04.53

4. Owain Rance 14 Bracknell  1:05.69

5. Jack Endersby 14 Reading  1:05.96

6. Joe Seward 14 Newbury  1:06.25

7. Timur Gulyiyen 13 Wycombe Dist  1:07.05

8. Jamie Irwin 14 Amersham  1:07.28

9. James McClenn 13 Maidenhead  1:07.29

EVENT 47 Girls 50m Freestyle - Ch Final     

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading    27.53 601

2. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist    28.05 568

3. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist    28.29 554

4. Abbie Johnson 16 Bracknell    28.31 553

5. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst    28.55 539

6. Sarah Hammond 17 Amersham    28.67 532

7. Lucy Wheeler 14 Wycombe Dist    28.74 528

8. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury    28.91 519

COUNTY CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading    27.53

2. Natasha Garry 17 Wycombe Dist    28.05

3. Rachel Cox 15 Wycombe Dist    28.29

4. Abbie Johnson 16 Bracknell    28.31

5. Holly O'Farrell 15 Tilehurst    28.55

6. Sarah Hammond 17 Amersham    28.67

7. Lucy Wheeler 14 Wycombe Dist    28.74

8. Zara Ryan 16 Newbury    28.91



EVENT 48 Girls 50m Freestyle - Jun Final    

Place Name AaD Club Time Points

1. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell    28.66 533

2. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury    28.90 520

3. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist    28.97 516

4. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury    29.17 505

5. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham    29.29 499

6. Amy Hortop 14 Amersham    29.52 487

7. Alex Bousfield 13 Chesham    29.69 479

8. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading    29.85 471

JUNIOR CHAMPIONSHIP PLACINGS
Place Name AaD Club Time

1. Bethany Hunt 14 Reading    27.53

2. Lucy Wheeler 14 Wycombe Dist    28.74

3. Jade Campbell 14 Bracknell    28.66

4. Ellie Cowan 13 Newbury    28.90

5. Millie Sansome 14 Wycombe Dist    28.97

6. Molly Dummett 14 Newbury    29.17

7. Charlotte Ibbeson 14 Chesham    29.29

8. Amy Hortop 14 Amersham    29.52

9. Alex Bousfield 13 Chesham    29.69

10. Saoirse McClure Fisher 13 Reading    29.85


